of GASB Statement No. 68 affected the County’s pension plan disclosures, as presented in Note 15 to
the financial statements, and added required supplementary information which is presented after the
notes to the basic financial statements.

GASB Statement No. 71 improves the accounting and financial reporting by addressing an issue in
GASB Statement No. 68, concerning transition provisions related to certain pension contributions
made to defined benefit pension plans prior to implementation of that Statement by employers and
nonemployer contributing entities.

A net position restatement is required in order to implement GASB Statement No 68 and 71. The
governmental activities and business-type activities at December 31, 2014 have been restated as
follows:

Governmental
Activities

Net position as previously reported 152,811,288$
Net pension asset 7,231
Deferred outflows 2,107,988
Net pension liability (17,383,722)

Deferred inflows (136,019)

Restated net position at December 31, 2014 137,406,766$

Agricultural
Business-Type Sanitary Service BMV

Activities Landfill Center One Stop

Net position as previously reported 11,011,346$   9,944,697$   997,855$   68,794$
Net pension asset 409   403   6   -
Deferred outflows - payments
  subsequent to measurement date 117,439   115,760   1,679   -
Net pension liability (940,718)   (927,272)   (13,446)   -

Restated net position at December 31, 2014 10,188,476$   9,133,588$   986,094$   68,794$

HANCOCK COUNTY, OHIO

NOTES TO THE BASIC FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2015

56

NOTE 3 - ACCOUNTABILITY AND COMPLIANCE - (Continued)

Other than employer contributions subsequent to the measurement date, the County made no
restatement for deferred inflows/outflows of resources for OPERS as the information needed to
generate these restatements was not available.  The restatement had no effect on governmental fund
balances.

B. Deficit Fund Balances